NOTICE OF PREPARATION OF ASSESSMENT ROLL

Rural Municipality of Rosemount No. 378

Notice is hereby given that the assessment roll of the Rural Municipality of Rosemount No. 378 for the year 2025 has been prepared and is open to inspection at the office of the Assessor from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. on the following days: Monday to Thursday, April 3, 2025 to June 3, 2025; excluding holidays.

A Bylaw pursuant to section 214 of the *Municipalities Act* has been passed and the assessment notices sent as required. All fees must be submitted to the local assessor at the RM of Rosemount No. 378. All appeals must be filed with the Secretary of the Board of Revision, Kara Lindal, which can be sent electronically to: secretary@westernmunicipal.ca or via post/mail to RM of Rosemount No. 378, Box 184, Landis, SK SOK 2KO, and forwarded to the Secretary of the Board of Revision.

Any person who wishes to discuss the notice of assessment or potential appeal may contact the Assessor at: Rural Municipality of Rosemount No 378 P.O. Box 184 Landis, SK. SOK 2KO or by calling 306-658-2034. A notice of appeal, accompanied by a \$25.00 appeal fee, which will be returned if the appeal is successful, must be submitted by the 3rd day of June, 2025.

Dated at Landis, Saskatchewan this 3rd day of April, 2025.

Kara Kirilenko, Assessor